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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 16:42:00 North
: 74:19:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:32:44 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

Local Mean Time __:

Equation of Time
: 056:45:06 Hour
: 06:20:56 Hour
: 18:35:18 Hour
:12:14:22 Hour

Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset
Day Duration
Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
. Sharad
. 27:45:49 Leo

Season

Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

06:12:16 Hour
00:04:26 Hour

Dakshinayan
Uttar

02:45:50 Virgo

: Male

: 14/09/1984

. Friday

: 06:45:00 Hour
: 01:00:08 Ghati
. Kolhapur

: Maharashtra

: India

Avakahada Chakra

Ascendent-Lord . Virgo - Mercury

Rasi-Lord . Aries - Mars
Naksh.-Charan_____: Asvini - 3
Nakshatra Lord : Ketu

Yoga : Dhruva
Karan_____ :Bava
Gana_ :Deva

Yoni . Ashwa

Nadi . Adya

Varan » Kshatriya
Vashya . Chatushpad
Varga : Simha

Yunja . Poorva
Honsok — : Agni

Name Alphabet . Cho-Cholukya
Paya(Rasi-Nak) —: Iron - Gold
SunSign(West) : Virgo
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Vir 02:45:50 348:01:51 U Phal 2 12 Mer Sun Jup -

Sun leo 27:45:49 00:58:26 U Phal 1 12 Sun Sun  Mon OwnSign
Mon Ari 08:41:19  11:53:38 Asvini 3 1 Mar Ket Jup NuSign
Mar Sco 22:18:10 00:38:03 Jyestha 2 18 Mar Mer Mon OwnSign
Mer leo 09:51:44 00:58:48 Magha 3 10 Sun Ket Sat  FrSign
Jup Sag 09:50:44 00:02:49 Moola 3 19 Jup Ket Sat  OwnSign
Ven Vir 22:07:21 01:13:35 Haosta 4 13 Mer Mon Ven Dblitted
Sat Lib  19:03:45 00:05:20 Svati 4 15 Ven Rah Mon Exalted
Rah R Tau 06:03:18 00:04:30 Krittika 3 3 Ven Sun Mer FiSign
Ket R Sco 06:03:18 00:04:30 Anuradha 1 17 Mar Sat  Mer FrSign
Ura Sco 16:12:.07 00:01:22 Anuracha 4 17 Mar Sat  Jup -

Nep Sag 05:01:12 00:00:08 Moola 2 19 Jup Ket Mar ---

Plu Lib  06:51:56 00:01:59 Svati 1 15 Ven Rah Rah ---

Mid Heaven Gem 02:56:17 - Mrgsra - 5 Mer Ma Ven -

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:38:21

Lag na Chdm' Moon Chart

R (R SR VR CIR GNR GR AU AR G R v Ak
C
. tMa

e, o =

=~

NCEENEENEE
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

: Ketu 2 Years 5 Months 7 Days

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

14/09/1984
21/02/1987

21/02/1987
21/02/2007

21/02/2007
21/02/2013

21/02/2013
21/02/2023

21/02/2023
21/02/2030

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
14/09/1984
15/01/1985
24/02/1986
21/02/1987

Jup
Sat
Mer

Rah 18 Years

Ven 23/06/1990
Sun 23/06/1991
Mon 21/02/1993
Mar 23/04/1994
Rah 23/04/1997
Jup 23/12/1999
Sat  21/02/2003
Mer 22/12/2005
Ket 21/02/2007

Jup 16 Years

Sun 11/06/2007
Mon 11/12/2007
Mar 16/04/2008
Rah 11/03/2009
Jup 28/12/2009
Sat  10/12/2010
Mer 17/10/2011
Ket 22/02/2012
Ven 21/02/2013

Sat 19 Years

Mon 22/12/2013
Mar 23/07/2014
Rah 22/01/2016
Jup 23/05/2017
Sat  23/12/2018
Mer 23/05/2020
Ket 22/12/2020
Ven 23/08/2022
Sun 21/02/2023

Mer 17 Years

Mar 21/07/2023
Rah 07/08/2024
Jup 14/07/2025
Sat  23/08/2026
Mer 20/08/2027
Ket 16/01/2028
Ven 17/03/2029
Sun 23/07/2029
Mon 21/02/2030

Ket 7 Years

21/02/2030
22/02/2048

22/02/2048
22/02/2064

22/02/2064
21/02/2083

21/02/2083
22/02/2100

22/02/2100
00/00/0000

Rah 03/11/2032
Jup 30/03/2035
Sat  03/02/2038
Mer 22/08/2040
Ket 10/09/2041
Ven 10/09/2044
Sun 04/08/2045
Mon 03/02/2047
Mar 22/02/2048

Jup 11/04/2050
Sat  22/10/2052
Mer 28/01/2055
Ket 04/01/2056
Ven 04/09/2058
Sun 23/06/2059
Mon 22/10/2060
Mar 28/09/2061
Rah 22/02/2064

Sat  24/02/2067
Mer 04/11/2069
Ket 13/12/2070
Ven 12/02/2074
Sun 25/01/2075
Mon 25/08/2076
Mar 04/10/2077
Rah 10/08/2080
Jup 21/02/2083

Mer 20/07/2085
Ket 17/07/2086
Ven 17/05/2089
Sun 24/03/2090
Mon 23/08/2091
Mar 19/08/2092
Rah 09/03/2095
Jup 14/06/2097
Sat  22/02/2100

Ket 21/07/2100
Ven 20/09/2101
Sun 26/01/2102
Mon 27/08/2102
Mar 23/01/2103
Rah 11/02/2104
Jup 15/09/2104

00/00/0000

00/00/0000

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasa is Ket2Y 5 M 6 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for

Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

The configuration at the time of your birth was a rising Virgo Ascendant
( Lagna ) with Capricom Navamsa and Virgo Dreskana in the second Pad of Uttara
Phalguni. This establishes that you will enjoy robust health and live up to a ripe old
age.

But you are not one to accept that health is wealth. You are very
avaricious and want a lot of wealth. The indications are you will readlise your
ambition to some extent at least, but you will have 1o bear in mind one important
aspect and that is your fortune fluctuates a lot with the positions of the planets. So
you must not be disheartened if you experience many ups and downs but
appreciate the fact that it is all in the game.

However, you can rise from the dumps only if you can make up your mind
to do so. And that is where the rub lies. You have a fickle mind which makes you go
on shifting and changing your stance on issues. You have got to first think deeply
and arrive at a decision on the approach you will have to take and act on it. For
you, the first thought is the lbest thought.

Tall, with a slender build, curved eyebrows showing up on your face, you
tend to be rather proud and arrogant, finding fault with others all the time. Since
you are very intelligent, you expect the same standard from others too, and when
you don't find it you lose your equanimity and criticise them endlessly. Due to this
you will alienate many people.

That is why you will have to be careful about some of your friends and
subordinates, because they may, after knowing your secrets, betray you in public to
tarnish your image and reputation. Some of them may even go to the extent of
taking you fo court and get some others 1o depose against you. SO better be on
guard against such an eventuadlity by making sure that before you choose your
friends and servants you would have leamt about their nature and antecedents.

Gemini's can pick their profession fromm a wide range comprising share
brokerage, accountancy, law, engineering, those connected with liquids, film
distribution, teaching and occultism. As they are inteligent and are interesting
conversationalists, they can, if they mind, emerge as good regional level leaders.

Though your health will be very good in general, it may start showing
cracks as you grow old, because you are in the habit of indulging in excesses in
most of the things you do. Hence avoid any kind of drugs and abstain from
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alcohol. Have a balanced vegetarian diet as your stomach and your nervous
system are pretty sensitive. Otherwise you may be hit by dysentery, stomach
disorders and back ache. Since you sustain minor injuries almost regularly, be
careful in driving.

The numbers that will prove lucky for you are 2, 3, 5, 6 and 7, while those
that disagree with you are 1 and 8.

Go in for white, green, yellow and emerald colours, avoiding blue, red and
black.

The lucky days for you are Wednesday and Friday whereas Saturdayday is
average. The other four days are not too favourable as they will prove expensive.
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